Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. <u>123715</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and docum	1ent: <u>3</u>		
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying partyles: Christoph LAIMER Peter MAJER</li> <li>B. Additional name of conveying</li> </ol>	party attached? Yes X No	BITF BAD 8048	and address of receiving party: PLANE AG DENERSTRASSE 682 3 ZURICH TZERLAND	
<ul> <li>3. A. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	<b></b> _	B. Additi	ional name & address attached? ☐Yes 🖾 No	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No. <u>11/11</u></li> <li>C. Title of Application: <u>COM</u> POIN</li> </ul>	Additional numbers atta			NG A
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li> </ol>	1 correspondence	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_		charge Deposit Account No. 15-0 e (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$4	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400		overpayment or charge any underpayme ount number 15-0461.	nt to
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of ny knowledge and be original document.</li> <li>James A. Oliff Registration No. 27, Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 5.</li> </ol>	,075		ect and any attached copy is a true copy	y of the
	k ( 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

CH \$40.00 150461 11118363

700197777

Attorney Docket No.: 123715 Sole/Joint Invention (U.S. Rights Only)

## **Assignment of Patent Application**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)], have made an invention entitled:

## Computerized method and computer system for positioning a pointer

for which I/We executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

	of even date herewith;							
(Check one)	👷 U.S. Seria	ai Number	11/118,363		filed	Мау	2,	2005
	Internatio	nal Applicati	ion No.		filed			
and								
WHEREAS		Bitplane	AG					
a corporation of		Switzerland						
whose post of	fice address is	Badener 8048 Zü Switzerla						

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S), have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature $ imes \mathcal{M}_{-}$ Commes-	Date × 17.5.2005	
Address Ottenweg 4 8008 Zürich Switzerland		Country of Citizenship Switzerland	
Full Name of Second Assignor MAJER, Peter	Assignor's Signature	Date X 17_0\$ .05	
<sup>Address</sup> Zwyssigstrasse 1 8048 Zürich Switzerland		Country of Citizenship Germany	
Full Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Country of Citizenship	
Full Name of Fourth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address	۱ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	Country of Citizenship	
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Country of Citizenship	
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date	
Address		Country of Citizenship	